16957 PARTS LIST

< _u_l DZ |_| DHW H_”Zl_lb_Am w/\wl_lm—/\_w 1 VOLANT FILTER BOX 1 1/4’-20 BOLT 1 5/8’ X 18’ BREATHER HOSE
PART N[O 16957 1 | VOLANT FILTER BOX LID 1 | 3/8 BOLT 1 | 1/2" X 14" VINYL TRIM
1 | VOLANT AIR DUCT 1 | 3/8° WASHER 1 | 172" X 22* VINYL TRIM
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
1 | RAM FILTER W/CLAMP 1 | 174" wASHER 1 | VOLANT BRACKET
WWW. VOLANTPERFORMANCE.COM S | 1/4"-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS | 1 | 1/4” LOCK WASHER 1 | 1/2" RUBBER GROMMET
TECH SUPPORT: (909) 476—72PP25 | 5 | 174" RUBBER WASHERS 1 | 3/8° EXTRUDED U NUT 1 | 5/8° RUBBER GROMMET
2 | #056 CLAMPS 1 | 3 172" x 3" SLEEVE 1 | 5/8 ELBOW FITTING
(5) 1/4°-20 TRUSS HEAD SCREWS THROTTLE
(5) 1/4* RUBBER WASHERS
FILTER BOX LID
#0596 Yoo
@ @ CLAMP
- - TP VIEW 3 180 X 3
SLEEVE
VIOLANT FILTER #056 O
BOX LID
VOLANT
AIR DUCT

NOTE: ATTACH THE

5/8" RUBBER

STOCK BOLT TO GROMMET
SIDE VIEW THE RADIATOR CORE 1/2* RUBBER GROMMET
SUPPORT
STOCK BOLT muu 1
i S/8* ELBOV _ 5/8' X 18’
. FITTING =~ BREATHER HOSE
3/8* BOLT
3/8* WASHER L__ (== RAM FILTER
FILTER BOX LID W/CLAMP
i VOLANT BRACKET
1/4" WASHER 1/2° X 14*
= {74 LOCK WASHER VINYL TRIM
3/8" 1/47-20 BOLT W/ SPONGE
EXTRUDED
U NUT
VOLANT
1/2* X 22
Jre X 2 FILTER BOX

VOLANT BRACKET
WASHER
LOCK WASHER
1/4*-20 BOLT

W/SPONGE @
T



